Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2006		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	ecution Date	
SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY S		SYSTEMS, INC.	2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: SIEMENS ENERGY &		GY & AUTOMATION, INC.		
Street Address:	3333 Old Milton Parkway			
City:	Alpharetta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30005			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe	Number	425	
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 4259	7304259	
	730			
Patent Number:	DATA	4259		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (407)736-64	4259	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (407)736-64	4259 40		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (407)736-64 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 4077363399	4259 40	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (407)736-64 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 4077363399 barbara.quin Elsa Keller	4259 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n@siemens.com	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (407)736-64 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 4077363399 barbara.quin Elsa Keller SIEMENS -	4259 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n@siemens.com P Law Dept.	\$40.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (407)736-64 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 4077363399 barbara.quin Elsa Keller SIEMENS - 170 Wood A	4259 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n@siemens.com P Law Dept. venue South	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (407)736-64 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 4077363399 barbara.quin Elsa Keller SIEMENS - 170 Wood A	4259 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n@siemens.com P Law Dept.	\$40.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (407)736-64 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 4077363399 barbara.quin Elsa Keller SIEMENS - 170 Wood A Iselin, NEW	4259 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n@siemens.com P Law Dept. venue South	\$40.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (407)736-64 (407)736-64 (407)7363399 barbara.quin Elsa Keller SIEMENS - 170 Wood A Iselin, NEW	4259 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n@siemens.com P Law Dept. venue South JERSEY 08830	\$40.00	

500520047

REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0206

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0207

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0783498 8100M 051054071

mith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4400330

DATE: 12-23-05

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0208

State of Delaware Sacretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:13 PM 12/22/2005 FILED 02:55 PM 12/22/2005 SRV 051054071 - 0783498 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC., a New York corporation

WITH AND INTO

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Slemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SE&A"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Slemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a New York corporation ("SLAS.") with and into SE&A (the "Merger") with SE&A remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

1. The names and states of incorporation and/or formation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities that are to merge in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are:

Name	State of incorporation/Formation
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.	Delaware
	•

Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc. New York

2. A Merger Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2005, by and between SLAS and SE&A (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the DGCL.

3. The name of the entity surviving the Merger will be Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SE&A shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving entity.

5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharstia, GA 30005.

 A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Entitles.

7. For accounting purposes only, the Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0209

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized person of each of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, on this <u>282</u> day of December, 2005.

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC. a Delaware corporation

A. Under: By:

Name: Aubert martin Title: President

By M. S. Lechanse

Name: M.S. W. A. Marked

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC. A New York corporation

By:_____ Name: Prashant Ranade Title: President

By:_

Name: Jeffrey Heinze Title: Secretary IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized person of each of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, on this <u>cert</u> day of December, 2005.

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC. a Delaware corporation

By:_____ Name: Title: President

By:_____ Name: Title: Secretary

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC. A New York corporation

By: <u>Prashant Ranade</u> Title: President

By:

Name: Jeffrey Heinze Title: Secretary